
   
 

   Supply Division 

 

Contract Awards for February 2024 

N.B. Only new awards at a value of USD500,000 or above and time-bound LTAs are included. 

Tender No. Opening 
Date 

Commodity Value in USD Awarded Company Purpose 

RFP-DAN-2022-503459 20/02/2023 
Amendments to the LTA awards for Diarrhea 
medicines Time bound LTA FDC Limited LTA Amendment 

RFP-DAN-2022-503459 20/02/2023 
Amendments to the LTA awards for Diarrhea 
medicines Time bound LTA Universal Corporation Limited LTA Amendment 

RFP-DAN-2022-503459 20/02/2023 
Amendments to the LTA awards for Diarrhea 
medicines Time bound LTA Reyoung Pharmaceutical Co Ltd LTA Amendment 

RFP-DAN-2022-503459 20/02/2023 
Amendments to the LTA awards for Diarrhea 
medicines Time bound LTA 

Ipca Laboratories Limited International 
House LTA Amendment 

RFP-DAN-2022-503459 20/02/2023 
Amendments to the LTA awards for Diarrhea 
medicines Time bound LTA Mepro Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd LTA Amendment 

RFP-DAN-2022-503459 20/02/2023 
Amendments to the LTA awards for Diarrhea 
medicines Time bound LTA Nutriset S.A.S LTA Amendment 

RFP-DAN-2022-503459 20/02/2023 
Amendments to the LTA awards for Diarrhea 
medicines Time bound LTA The Acme Laboratories Ltd LTA Amendment 

RFP-DAN-2022-503459 20/02/2023 
Amendments to the LTA awards for Diarrhea 
medicines Time bound LTA Renata Limited 36 + 24 months 

RFP-DAN-2022-503459 20/02/2023 
Amendments to the LTA awards for Diarrhea 
medicines Time bound LTA KBI Pharmaceuticals GmbH &amp; Co. KG 36 + 24 months 

RFP-DAN-2023-503637 14/11/2023 Vaccine refrigerators and freezers Time bound LTA Qingdao Haier Biomedical Co., Ltd 11 Months + 12 Months 

RFP-DAN-503483 28/10/2022 DT Vaccine  $    501,988.00 BB-NCIPD Ltd. 5 years (2023-2027) 

RFP-DAN-2023-503628 24/11/2023 Safe injection equipment (SIE) Time bound LTA Amson Vaccines &amp; Pharma (Pvt.) Ltd. 01.04.2024 to 31.12.2025 

RFP-DAN-2023-503628 24/11/2023 Safe injection equipment (SIE)  $ 1,990,126.00 Anhui Tiankang Medical Technology C 01.04.2024 to 31.12.2025 

RFP-DAN-2023-503628 24/11/2023 Safe injection equipment (SIE)  $ 8,727,699.00 BD International 01.04.2024 to 31.12.2025 

RFP-DAN-2023-503628 24/11/2023 Safe injection equipment (SIE) Time bound LTA BD International 01.04.2024 to 31.12.2025 

RFP-DAN-2023-503628 24/11/2023 Safe injection equipment (SIE)  $ 6,389,938.00 
Hindustan Syringes &amp; Medical Devices 
Ltd. 01.04.2024 to 31.12.2025 

RFP-DAN-2023-503628 24/11/2023 Safe injection equipment (SIE) Time bound LTA 
Hindustan Syringes &amp; Medical Devices 
Ltd. 01.04.2024 to 31.12.2025 

RFP-DAN-2023-503628 24/11/2023 Safe injection equipment (SIE)  $ 14,989,358.00 KD Medical GmbH Hospital Products 01.04.2024 to 31.12.2025 

RFP-DAN-2023-503628 24/11/2023 Safe injection equipment (SIE) Time bound LTA KD Medical GmbH Hospital Products 01.04.2024 to 31.12.2025 



   
 

   Supply Division 

 

RFP-DAN-2023-503628 24/11/2023 Safe injection equipment (SIE)  $      947,476.00 PT Oneject Indonesia 01.04.2024 to 31.12.2025 

RFP-DAN-2023-503628 24/11/2023 Safe injection equipment (SIE)  $ 11,405,759.00 Revital Healthcare EPZ Ltd 01.04.2024 to 31.12.2025 

RFP-DAN-2023-503628 24/11/2023 Safe injection equipment (SIE) Time bound LTA Revital Healthcare EPZ Ltd 01.04.2024 to 31.12.2025 

RFP-DAN-2023-503628 24/11/2023 Safe injection equipment (SIE)  $      532,284.00 Smurfit Kappa Sverige AB 01.04.2024 to 31.12.2025 

RFP-DAN-2023-503576 19/06/2023 Measles containing vaccines 2024-2027  $ 22,483,074.00 Serum Life Sciences Ltd 2024 additional award 

RFP-DAN-2023-503576 19/06/2023 Measles containing vaccines 2024-2027  $      620,000.00 P.T. Bio Farma (Persero) 2024 additional award 

2023-DAN-ITB-19841 28/11/2023 Prefabs for SoP -Gaza emergency response Time bound LTA Al Azizya for Metal Furniture 12 + 12 months 

RFP-DAN-2023-503569 19/06/2023 Covid-19 vaccine LTAs Time bound LTA BE VACCINES PTE LTD 12 months (2024) + 12 + 12 months 

RFP-DAN-2023-503549 23/06/2023 nOPV2 Stockpile Time bound LTA BE VACCINES PTE LTD 29th Febr 2024 31st December 2030 

2023-DAN-ITB-19841 28/11/2023 Prefabs for SoP -Gaza emergency response Time bound LTA 
Middle East Caravan Factory Mohamed 
Rafaat Fahmy Shabana and Hi 12 + 12 monhts 

RFP-DAN-2023-503637 14/11/2023 Vaccine refrigerators and freezers Time bound LTA Qingdao Haier Biomedical Co., Ltd 11 Months + 12 Months 

RFPS-NYH-2023-503633   
Long Term Agreements (LTAS) for Global Media 
Monitoring, Social Listening and Analysis Solutions Time Bound LTA 

Deloitte GmbH 
Wirtschaftsprüfungsgesellschaft 3+1+1 years 

RFPS-NYH-2023-503633   
Long Term Agreements (LTAS) for Global Media 
Monitoring, Social Listening and Analysis Solutions Time Bound LTA IPSOS SUISSE SA 3+1+1 years 

RFPS-NYH-2023-503633   
Long Term Agreements (LTAS) for Global Media 
Monitoring, Social Listening and Analysis Solutions Time Bound LTA RELX Inc dba Lexis Nexis 3+1+1 years 

RFPS-NYH-2023-503633   
Long Term Agreements (LTAS) for Global Media 
Monitoring, Social Listening and Analysis Solutions Time Bound LTA Onclusive Inc 3+1+1 years 

RFPS-NYH-2023-503633   
Long Term Agreements (LTAS) for Global Media 
Monitoring, Social Listening and Analysis Solutions Time Bound LTA Research for Purpose 3+1+1 years 

RFPS-NYH-2023-503633   
Long Term Agreements (LTAS) for Global Media 
Monitoring, Social Listening and Analysis Solutions Time Bound LTA Talkwalker Inc. 3+1+1 years 

RFPS-NYH-2023-503617 11/09/2023 

Long-Term Arrangement for Services (LTAS) for 
Gender-Based Violence in Emergencies 
Programming Time Bound LTA Meedan 3+1+1 years 

RFPS-NYH-2023-503617 11/09/2023 

Long-Term Arrangement for Services (LTAS) for 
Gender-Based Violence in Emergencies 
Programming Time Bound LTA 

International Advisory Products and 
Systems Ltd ta iAPS 3+1+1 years 

RFPS-NYH-2023-503617 11/09/2023 

Long-Term Arrangement for Services (LTAS) for 
Gender-Based Violence in Emergencies 
Programming 

Time Bound LTA 
Tsunagu BV 3+1+1 years 



   
 

   Supply Division 

 

RFPS-NYH-2023-503617 11/09/2023 

Long-Term Arrangement for Services (LTAS) for 
Gender-Based Violence in Emergencies 
Programming Time Bound LTA Social Development Direct Ltd 3+1+1 years 

RFPS-NYH-2023-503617 11/09/2023 

Long-Term Arrangement for Services (LTAS) for 
Gender-Based Violence in Emergencies 
Programming 

Time Bound LTA 
Manifest Media 3+1+1 years 

RFPS-NYH-2023-503565  30/05/2023 
Provision of Talent Outreach and Talent 
Outsourcing Platform Time Bound LTA LinkedIn Corporation 3+2+2 

 


